Illuminated Miniature Key / Pushbutton
Specifi cations
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.
SH Rev B 11/2022
SH
1 of 4
Materials
Ordering Information
Electrical Ratings 50mA @ 35VDC
Electrical Life 100,000 cycles typical
Contact Resistance <50mΩ initial
Actuation Force 130 ± 50gF
Actuation Travel .50 ± .1mm
Cover Poly Carbonate (PC)
Base Valox
Contacts Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
Terminals Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
1. Series SH B L B A MS
SH
2. Actuator Options
A = Square
B = Round
C = Flat
D = Post
E = Large Square Cap
3. Actuator Color
Non-Illuminated Options            Illuminated Options
1 = White     6 = Orange             L = LED Option - Clear Actuator Color
2 = Black     7 = Blue                  L1 = LED Option - With Laser Etching Style
3 = Red       8 = Dark Gray         ** LED only available with A & B actuators
4 = Yellow    9 = Beige
5 = Green
4. LED Color
Blank = No LED
R = Red
G = Green
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
W = White
Bi-Color LED Color
RG = Red/Green
RY = Red/Yellow
YG = Yellow/Green
GB = Green/Blue
RB = Red/Blue
YB = Yellow/Blue
5. Laser Etching Styles
Blank = No Laser Etching
A          D          G          K
B          E          H
C          F          J
** Laser etching styles are only available with the A or B actuator. A colored
fi lm is applied to the actuator and is laser etching to allow the LED to shine
throught the pattern.
6. Laser Etching Colors
Blank = No Laser Etching Color
MS = Misty Silver
BS = Bright Silver
BG = Bright Gold
** A colored fi lm is applied to the actuator and is laser etched to allow the standard color of the
actuator or the LED to shine through the pattern
7. Caps
Blank = No Cap     C15
C11                        C16
C12                        C17
C13                        C18
C14                        C19
C22
C26